## Government of Jammu & Kashmir HRM (E&S) Section

## **Finance Department**

Civil Secretariat, Jammu \*\*\*\*

Subject: Transfers and postings in the J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Cadre.

Government Order No. 42 - FD of 2022 Dated: 25 .02.2022

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered in the J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Cadre, with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of the Officer with Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
	Sh. Sandeep Kumar Sharma, I/c Deputy Director (E&S)	Jammu Municipal Corporation.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Rajouri vice Sh. Bilal Rashid, I/c Deputy Director.
	Sh. Bilal Rashid, I/c Deputy Director (E&S)	Officer, Rajouri.	Directorate of Samagra Shiksha, J&K (formerly SSA), relieving Sh. Manish Kumar Manhas, I/c Deputy Director of the Additional Charge.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo) IAS,

Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary Finance Department

No: FD-HRM0EnS/79/2021

Dated: 25-02-2022

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/District Development Commissioner, Rajouri.
- 3. Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation.
- 4. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.
- 5. Director General, Economics and Statistics, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Private Secretary to worthy Chief Secretary for information of CS.
- 7. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Finance Department.
- 8. Concerned officer(s) for information and compliance.
- 9. In-charge website.
- 10. Government order file (w.3.s.c)

Deputy Director (HRM)

Finance Department